
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6276
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2003
VACANCIES OF TEACHING AND NON-TEACHING STAFF
RAJO SINGH

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the University Grants Commission has issued recently any directions to universities/colleges functioning in the country to fill the vacancies of the teaching and non-teaching staff;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government have received any reports from the universities/colleges with regard to vacancies of teaching and non-teaching staff; and

(d) if so, the details of position of various universities/colleges in the States in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. VALLABHBHAI KATHIRIA)

(a): According to the information furnished by the University Grants Commission (UGC), no such directions have been issued by them.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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